

Extract from CEO Resolution No. 240/2020. of the Budapest Stock Exchange

Budapest, 1 July 2020

The Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. as authorized under Part I, Chapter 3, Section 3.2. g) of Book Five "Trading Rules" of the "The General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd" resolves that the trading on the Cash and the Derivatives Market of the Budapest Stock Exchange continues 1 July 2020 from 12.20 pm:

According to Part II, Chapter 1, Section 8.6 of Book Five "Trading Rules" of the "The General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd" the trading recovery process includes the following sessions:

12:20 - 12:30	Pre-Trading Phase
12:30 - 12:40	Auction Call Sub-Phase
12:40/41	Price Determination and Matching with Random-end
12:41 - 17:00	Continuous Trading Phase

Derivatives equities and index equitiy options and index options, spreads:

•			
12:30	Auction Call Sub-Phase	(DerNy	itólnd)

12:40/41 Price Determination and Matching with Random-end (DerNyitóKer)

12:42 Continuous Trading Phase (DerSzabadInd)

Order cancellation is possible from 12:20 pm on the cash market.

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. This document does not include the integral wording of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.

Richárd Végh CEO